SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

RUN DATE:12/06/05 02:02 PM

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 89)
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL

73 TERMINATION OF MINOR®"S PREGNANCY

VOTE FOR 1
YES
NO. - -
Total

Over Votes
Under Votes

74 PUBLIC SCHOOL TEACHERS WAITING PERIOD

VOTE FOR 1
YES
NO. - -
Total

Over Votes
Under Votes

75 PUBLIC EMPLOYEE UNION DUES

VOTE FOR 1
YES
NO. - -
Total

Over Votes
Under Votes

76 STATE SPENDING-SCHOOL FUNDING LIMITS

VOTE FOR 1

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA CERTIFIED |
STATEWIDE SPECIAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2005

TOTAL VOTES % ELECTION DAY ABSENTEE
89 100.00
64,238
38,838 19,010 19,828
60.46
19,226 50.21 8,881 10,345
19,066 49.79 9,916 9,150
38,292 18,797 19,495
72 18 54
474 195 279

21,647 56.14 10,102 11,545
16,909 43.86 8,778 8,131
38,556 18,880 19,676
15 11 4

267 119 148
22,209 57.68 10,114 12,095
16,296 42 .32 8,728 7,568
38,505 18,842 19,663
17 12 5

316 156 160



YES
NO. - -
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

77 REDISTRICTING

VOTE FOR 1
YES
NO. - -
Total

Over Votes
Under Votes

78 DISCOUNTS ON PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

VOTE FOR 1
YES
NO. - -
Total

Over Votes
Under Votes

79 PRESCRIPTION DRUG DISCOUNTS

VOTE FOR 1
YES
NO. - -
Total

Over Votes
Under Votes

80 ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDERS

VOTE FOR 1
YES
NO. - -
Total

Over Votes
Under Votes

19,029
19,348
38,377
11

450

19,730
18,436
38,166
24

648

16,257
21,715
37,972
37

829

13,833
24,047
37,880
55

903

12,022
25,451
37,473
18
1,347

49.
50.

51

42

36.
63.

32
67

58
42

.70
48.

30

.81
57.

19

52
48

.08
.92

8,802
9,992
18,794

207

9,308
9,440
18,748
15

247

7,453
11,116
18,569

29
412

6,996
11,504
18,500

38
472

5,981
12,343
18,324

15
671

10,227
9,356
19,583

243

10,422
8,996
19,418

401

8,804
10,599
19,403

417

6,837
12,543
19,380

17
431

6,041
13,108
19,149

676



