

SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

NEVADA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA  
 STATEWIDE SPECIAL ELECTION  
 NOVEMBER 8, 2005

CERTIFIED 1

RUN DATE:12/06/05 02:02 PM

	TOTAL VOTES	%	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE
PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 89) . . . . .	89	100.00		
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL . . . . .	64,238			
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL . . . . .	38,838		19,010	19,828
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL . . . . .		60.46		
73 TERMINATION OF MINOR'S PREGNANCY				
VOTE FOR 1				
YES . . . . .	19,226	50.21	8,881	10,345
NO. . . . .	19,066	49.79	9,916	9,150
Total . . . . .	38,292		18,797	19,495
Over Votes . . . . .	72		18	54
Under Votes . . . . .	474		195	279
74 PUBLIC SCHOOL TEACHERS WAITING PERIOD				
VOTE FOR 1				
YES . . . . .	21,647	56.14	10,102	11,545
NO. . . . .	16,909	43.86	8,778	8,131
Total . . . . .	38,556		18,880	19,676
Over Votes . . . . .	15		11	4
Under Votes . . . . .	267		119	148
75 PUBLIC EMPLOYEE UNION DUES				
VOTE FOR 1				
YES . . . . .	22,209	57.68	10,114	12,095
NO. . . . .	16,296	42.32	8,728	7,568
Total . . . . .	38,505		18,842	19,663
Over Votes . . . . .	17		12	5
Under Votes . . . . .	316		156	160
76 STATE SPENDING-SCHOOL FUNDING LIMITS				
VOTE FOR 1				

YES . . . . .	19,029	49.58	8,802	10,227
NO. . . . .	19,348	50.42	9,992	9,356
Total . . . . .	38,377		18,794	19,583
Over Votes . . . . .	11		9	2
Under Votes . . . . .	450		207	243

77 REDISTRICTING

VOTE FOR 1

YES . . . . .	19,730	51.70	9,308	10,422
NO. . . . .	18,436	48.30	9,440	8,996
Total . . . . .	38,166		18,748	19,418
Over Votes . . . . .	24		15	9
Under Votes . . . . .	648		247	401

78 DISCOUNTS ON PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

VOTE FOR 1

YES . . . . .	16,257	42.81	7,453	8,804
NO. . . . .	21,715	57.19	11,116	10,599
Total . . . . .	37,972		18,569	19,403
Over Votes . . . . .	37		29	8
Under Votes . . . . .	829		412	417

79 PRESCRIPTION DRUG DISCOUNTS

VOTE FOR 1

YES . . . . .	13,833	36.52	6,996	6,837
NO. . . . .	24,047	63.48	11,504	12,543
Total . . . . .	37,880		18,500	19,380
Over Votes . . . . .	55		38	17
Under Votes . . . . .	903		472	431

80 ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDERS

VOTE FOR 1

YES . . . . .	12,022	32.08	5,981	6,041
NO. . . . .	25,451	67.92	12,343	13,108
Total . . . . .	37,473		18,324	19,149
Over Votes . . . . .	18		15	3
Under Votes . . . . .	1,347		671	676